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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3861
ANSWERED ON:14.12.2009
NOCS ISSUED BY DGS
Jeyadural Shri S. R.

Will the Minister of SHIPPING be pleased to state:

(a) the number of No Objection Certificates (NOCs) issued by Director General of Shipping (DGS) for registration of various maritime vessels during each of the last three years and the current year, State-wise; and

(b) the number of applications received and pending with DGS for NOCs during the said period, State-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SHIPPING (SHRI G.K. VASAN)

(a): No Objection Certificates issued by the Director General of Shipping for registration of fishing vessels during each of the last three years and the current year State-wise is given below −

Name of  2006 2007 2008 2009
State

Maharashtra   1  1

Tamil Nadu   10  4  8

West Bengal  4  6 20 12

Andhra Pradesh     8

Goa

Total   4 17 25 28

(b): The number of applications received and pending with the DGS for NOCs during the said period State-wise is as follows:

No. of   2006 2007 2008 2009
applications

Received 4  17  25  40

Pending        12 [Maharashtra 4
     and West Bengal 8]
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